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DEMOLITION KEYNOTES
REMOVE (E) OAK PLYWOOD PANELS, SHOWN DASHED

REMOVE (E) DOOR AND (E) DOOR FRAME, SHOWN DASHED

DEMO SECTION OF WALL, SHOWN DASHED

REMOVE 10" +/- WIDE 1-1/2" DEEP STRIP OF TOPPING COMPOUND
FOR ELECTRICAL CONDUIT, SHOWN DASHED
SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFORMATION

REMOVE (E) TOILET ROOM PARTITIONS, SHOWN DASHED

REMOVE (E) PLUMBING FIXTURES,
SEE PLUMBING DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFORMATION

REMOVE ALL (E) MOUNTED TOILET ROOM ACCESSORIES,
PREPARE WALLS FOR NEW FINISHES

PREPARE FLOORING FOR NEW FLOOR COVERING

PREPARE WALL FOR NEW FINISHES

PREPARE CEILING FOR NEW FINISHES

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9
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11 REMOVE (E) DAMAGED AND/OR LOOSE ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILES,
REPLACE WITH NEW AND MATCH ADJACENT FINISHES

12

11

13

10

10

8

7 8

10

REMOVE (E) DAMAGED AND/OR LOOSE ACOUSTICAL WALL TILES,
REPLACE WITH NEW AND MATCH ADJACENT FINISHES

13 REMOVE (E) LIGHTING FIXTURES, SHOWN DASHED,
SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFORMATION

8 9 12

8 9 12

1. REQUIRED EXITS SHALL BE MAINTAINED WHEN TEMPORARY
CONSTRUCTION BARRIERS ARE PROVIDED.

2. CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONSTRUCTION RELATED
CONDITIONS PRIOR TO STARTING DEMOLITION.

3. ALL DEMOLITION AND CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES SHALL BE COORDINATED
WITH THE OWNERS REPRESENTATIVE TO MINIMIZE DISRUPTION OF THE
NORMAL DAILY FUNCTIONS OF THE OCCUPIED AREAS.

4. CONTRACTOR SHALL TAKE ALL NECESSARY PRECAUTIONS TO PREVENT
DAMAGE TO OWNER OCCUPIED AREAS ADJACENT TO NEW CONSTRUCTION
OR OCCUPIED AREAS WHERE VARIOUS SYSTEM CONNECTIONS OR
EXTENSIONS ARE REQUIRED, AND IS RESPONSIBLE FOR DAMAGES
CAUSED.

5. THE OWNER WILL RETAIN ALL SALVAGE THAT IS OF VALUE AS  DESIGNATED
BY THE OWNERS REPRESENTATIVE.  THE OWNERS  REPRESENTATIVE WILL
DIRECT THE CONTRACTOR AS TO THE LOCATION OF STORAGE AREAS FOR
VARIOUS ITEMS.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE
REMOVAL FROM THE CONSTRUCTION SITE OF ALL CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS,
AND/OR ITEMS NOT RETAINED BY THE OWNERS REPRESENTATIVE.

6. TEMPORARY BARRICADES AS PERTAINING TO THE CONTRACTORS
ACTIVITIES, SHALL BE INSTALLED TO PREVENT POSSIBLE INJURY TO
PERSONS IN AND AROUND DEMOLITION AND CONSTRUCTION AREAS.
COORDINATE WITH OWNERS REPRESENTATIVE.

7. DUST PARTITIONS WILL BE INSTALLED BY THE CONTRACTOR.  PARTITIONS
MUST BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH FIRE PROTECTION AND EGRESS
REQUIREMENTS.

8. WHERE REMOVAL OF FLOOR COVERINGS AND VINYL WALL BASE ARE
REQUIRED, REMOVE ONLY WHAT IS NECESSARY TO COMPLETE
DEMOLITION.  DEMOLITION INCLUDES REMOVAL OF ADHESIVES, GROUTING
BEDS, ETC.; AND REQUIRES REMAINING SURFACES TO BE PREPARED FOR
NEW CONSTRUCTION.

9. ANY AND ALL DISCREPANCIES IN THE DRAWINGS SHALL BE BROUGHT TO
THE IMMEDIATE ATTENTION OF THE OWNERS REPRESENTATIVE.

10. NOISE DURING DEMOLITION AND CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE KEPT TO A
MINIMUM.

11. ALL EXISTING SERVICES AND UTILITIES SHALL BE MAINTAINED TO
ADJACENT DEPARTMENTS AND AREAS IN OPERATION.  ANY TEMPORARY
INTERRUPTION IN SERVICES SHALL BE PRIOR COORDINATED WITH
OWNERS REPRESENTATIVE.

12. ALL EXISTING ITEMS SUCH AS EQUIPMENT, PLUMBING, FIXTURES, ETC. TO
REMAIN IN PLACE SHALL BE PROTECTED FROM DIRT AND DAMAGE DURING
DEMOLITION AND CONSTRUCTION.

13. ALL AREAS TO REMAIN WHICH ARE DISRUPTED BY ANY DEMOLITION ARE
TO BE PATCHED AND PREPARED FOR NEW WALL COVERING.

14. ALL OPENING AND VOIDS LEFT BY THE REMOVAL OF EXISTING
CONSTRUCTION, EQUIPMENT, PIPING DUCTS, ETC., SHALL BE PROPERLY
SEALED TO MAINTAIN PROPER FIRE RATING IN WALL.  PREPARE PATCHES
TO RECEIVE NEW FINISHES AS REQUIRED.

GEN. DEMOLITION NOTES

LEGEND

(E) NON-RATED PARTITION TO REMAIN

(E) 1 HOUR RATED FIRE PARTITION TO REMAIN

NO WORK IN THIS AREA

SD (E) SMOKE DETECTOR  TO REMAIN

(E) 4'x4' LIGHT FIXTURE TO REMAIN,
SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS

(E) 1'x4' LIGHT FIXTURES TO REMAIN,
SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS
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14 REMOVE (E) CEILING, SHOWN DASHED

14
13

15 (E) LIGHTING FIXTURE TO REMAIN, PROTECT IN-PLACE

15

15

13

13

16

16

16 REMOVE (E) SIDE WALL GRILLE,
SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFORMATION
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11 15

11 15
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17 REMOVE (E) FURRED WOOD STRIP, WHERE OCCURS, SEE 10/A902
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KEYNOTES
(N) ACCESSIBLE RESTROOM FIXTURES,
SEE PLUMBING DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFORMATION

(N) HANDRAIL, SEE DETAILS 3 & 4/A901

(N) SLEEPER PLATFORM, SEE DETAIL 5/A901

(N) ACCESSIBLE ELECTRICALLY ADJUSTABLE LECTERN,
SEE DETAIL 1/A940

(N) WALL-MOUNTED  TELEVISION, SEE DETAIL 1/A902,
SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFORMATION,
WALL LOCATION & ELEVATION SIZE PER OWNER, OFCI

(N) WALL-MOUNTED  SPEAKERS, WALL LOCATION PER OWNER
SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFORMATION

TACTILE SIGN STATING "ASSISTIVE LISTENING SYSTEM AVAILABLE"
COMPLYING WITH CBC SECTION 1104B.2.4, SEE DETAIL 3A960

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

1. REFER TO PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION AND EQUIPMENT NOT SHOWN ON THIS PLAN.

2. SEE DOOR SCHEDULE, SHEET A710, FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION AND
TYPES. NO HARDWARE SHOWN ON INTERIOR ELEVATIONS.

3. ALL FURNITURE TO BE O.F.O.I., UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

4. CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY THAT EXISTING PARTITIONS-TO-REMAIN
CONFORM WITH REQUIREMENTS FOR FIRE RESISTANCE AND/OR SMOKE
BARRIERS WITHIN THE CONTRACT AREA. SEE COVER SHEET FOR
CONTRACT AREA (AREA OF PROPOSED REMODEL).

5. EXISTING CONDITIONS:  DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS TYING INTO, OR
GOVERNED BY, EXISTING CONSTRUCTION ARE APPROXIMATE. SUCH
DIMENSIONS SHALL BE FIELD VERIFIED BY THE CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO
PREPARATION OF SHOP DRAWINGS. THE FIRST SUBMITTAL OF SHOP
DRAWINGS SHALL CONTAIN FIELD VERIFIED DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS.
IF DIMENSIONS OR CONDITIONS SIGNIFICANTLY VARY FROM THOSE
INDICATED BY THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
PROMPTLY NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT BEFORE PREPARATION OF THE SHOP
DRAWINGS.

6. WHERE TWO DIFFERING SHEET VINYL FLOORINGS (OR OTHER SEAMLESS
FLOORING MATERIALS) CREATE A TRANSITION AT A DOORWAY, THEY
SHALL BE SEALED AND BUTTED TOGETHER AT THE CENTERLINE OF THE
DOOR PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS.

7. REFER TO SHEET A900 FOR TYPICAL FRAMING DETAILS AND
REQUIREMENTS, TYPICAL.

GENERAL NOTES

LEGEND
7 7

7 7

6 6

6

1 2

4

(N) LIGHTING FIXTURES,
SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFORMATION

12

(N) GRAB BAR, SEE DETAIL 2/A902

3

10

(N) EXHAUST FAN,
SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFORMATION10

8

8 11

REPLACE (E) ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILES FROM DEMOLITION,
MATCH ADJACENT FINISHES11

11

PATCH AND REPAIR CEILING12

8

12

12

(N) FULL HEIGHT CABINET, SEE DETAIL 4/A90213

13 13

2
A500

A

6
A901

(E) NON-RATED PARTITION TO REMAIN

NO WORK IN THIS AREA

SD (E)  SMOKE DETECTOR  TO REMAIN

(E)  4'x4' LIGHT FIXTURE TO REMAIN
SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS

(E) 1'x4' LIGHT FIXTURES TO REMAIN
SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS

(N) GYP. BOARD AT FLOOR BASE, WHERE OCCURS, SEE 10/A90214

(E) 1 HOUR RATED FIRE PARTITION TO REMAIN

(N) HORN AND STROBE WARNING DEVICE AT 84" AFF.,
TIE INTO (E) FIRE ALARM SYSTEM15
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1-01-10
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(N) WALL MOUNTED LIGHTING FIXTURE,
SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFORMATION16
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GENERAL NOTES
1. ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE FROM FACE OF FINISH OR FINISH FLOOR.

2. REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING GYPSUM BOARD AS REQUIRED TO
INSTALL NEW PLUMBING FIXTURES, ELECTRICAL RECEPTACLES &
CONDUITS, AND BACKING FOR NEW EQUIPMENT. MATCH EXISTING
TEXTURE.

3. SEE SHEET G211 FOR PLUMBING FIXTURE MOUNTING HEIGHTS.

4. PAINT ALL INTERIOR SURFACES (WALLS AND CEILINGS) IN AREA OF
WORK. SEE FINISH SCHEDULE, SHEET A700, FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION.

5. SEE DOOR SCHEDULE, SHEET A710, FOR ADDITIONAL DOOR
INFORMATION AND TYPES. NO HARDWARE SHOWN ON INTERIOR
ELEVATIONS.

6. SEE FLOOR PLAN SHEET A220 FOR ADDITIONAL EQUIPMENT
INFORMATION.

7. SEE PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION AND EQUIPMENT NOT SHOWN ON INTERIOR ELEVATIONS.

PAINTED WALL, TYPICAL

FOR MORE INFORMATION AND FINISH COLOR
SELECTIONS, SEE FINISH SCHEDULE, SHEET A700

WALL TILE FINISH

-
-

FINISH TAG TYPICAL - SEE FINISH SCHEDULE

ACOUSTICAL WALL TILES

NEW PAINTED GYP. BOARD WALL

(N) ACCESSIBLE RESTROOM FIXTURES,
SEE PLUMBING DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFORMATION

(N) HANDRAIL, SEE DETAILS 3 & 4A/901

(N) SLEEPER PLATFORM, SEE DETAIL 5/A901

(N) ACCESSIBLE ELECTRICALLY ADJUSTABLE LECTERN,
SEE DETAIL 1/A940

(N) WALL-MOUNTED TELEVISION, SEE DETAIL 1/A902
SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFORMATION,
WALL LOCATION & ELEVATION SIZE PER OWNER, OFCI

(N) WALL-MOUNTED  SPEAKERS, WALL LOCATION PER OWNER
SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFORMATION,

(N) TACTILE SIGN STATING "ASSISTIVE LISTENING SYSTEM AVAILABLE"
COMPLYING WITH CBC SECTION 1104B.2.4, SEE DETAIL 3A960
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(N) NEW ACOUSTICAL WALL TILES, MATCH ADJACENT FINISHES

(N) BASE AT CARPET FLOORING, SEE DETAIL 6/A902
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ELEVATION KEYNOTES
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PAINT EXISTING DIFFUSERS, SEE FINISH SCHEDULE11
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WALL INFILL DETAIL 6/A900

FULL HEIGHT CABINET, SEE DETAIL 4/A90212
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77
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BASE AT WALL PANEL, SEE DETAIL 9/A9401313
VENEER PLYWOOD AT CASEWORK14

POLYMER PANELING W/ STANDOFF SYSTEM SUPPORT15

PANEL SHADOW REVEALS16

DOOR, SEE DOOR SCHEDULE17
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GENERAL NOTES

A

B

C

SURFACE MOUNTED SOAP DISPENSER

SURFACE MOUNTED MIRROR - 24"W  x 36"H

SURFACE MOUNTED GRAB BAR - 36" (36" MIN. AT
ACCESSIBLE WATER CLOSET)

RECESSED PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER AND WASTE RECEPTACLE

SURFACE MOUNTED COAT HOOK

RECESSED TOILET TISSUE DISPENSER

SURFACE MOUNTED GRAB BAR - 48" (42" MIN. AT
ACCESSIBLE WATER CLOSET)

D

RECESSED TOILET SEAT COVER DISPENSERE

RECESSED SANITARY NAPKIN DISPOSALF

G

H

J

SEE SHEET G211, FOR ACCESSORY MOUNTING
HEIGHTS AND REQUIRED CLEARANCES.

1. ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE FROM FACE OF FINISH OR FINISH FLOOR.

2. REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING GYPSUM BOARD AS REQUIRED TO
INSTALL NEW PLUMBING FIXTURES, ELECTRICAL RECEPTACLES &
CONDUITS, AND BACKING FOR NEW EQUIPMENT. MATCH EXISTING
TEXTURE.

3. SEE SHEET G211 FOR PLUMBING FIXTURE MOUNTING HEIGHTS.

4. PAINT ALL INTERIOR SURFACES (WALLS AND CEILINGS) IN AREA OF
WORK. SEE FINISH SCHEDULE, SHEET A700, FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION.

5. SEE DOOR SCHEDULE, SHEET A710, FOR ADDITIONAL DOOR
INFORMATION AND TYPES. NO HARDWARE SHOWN ON INTERIOR
ELEVATIONS.

6. SEE FLOOR PLAN SHEET A220 FOR ADDITIONAL EQUIPMENT
INFORMATION.

7. SEE PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION AND EQUIPMENT NOT SHOWN ON INTERIOR ELEVATIONS.

PAINTED WALL, TYPICAL

FOR MORE INFORMATION AND FINISH COLOR
SELECTIONS, SEE FINISH SCHEDULE, SHEET A700

WALL TILE FINISH

NEW PAINTED GYP. BOARD WALL

(N) ACCESSIBLE RESTROOM FIXTURES,
SEE PLUMBING DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFORMATION

(N) ACCESSIBLE ELECTRICALLY ADJUSTABLE LECTERN,
SEE DETAIL 1/A940

(N) SLEEPER PLATFORM, SEE DETAIL 5/A901

1

2

3

4

(N) HORN AND STROBE WARNING DEVICE AT 84" AFF.,
TIE INTO (E) FIRE ALARM SYSTEM

ELEVATION KEYNOTES

LEGEND

ACCESSORY SCHEDULE

AC

3

4 44

(N) EXHAUST FAN,
SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFORMATION5

1

2

-
-

FINISH TAG TYPICAL - SEE FINISH SCHEDULE

5

2

1
PTS

2
PTS

1
PTS

3
PT

4
PT

4
PT

PT
3

2
PT

1
PT

(N) WALL MOUNTED LIGHTING FIXTURE,
SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFORMATION6

6 6

B
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FLUSH SLAB SOLID
CORE WOOD

SWITCH

DOOR FRAME
ROBE/COAT HOOK
(DR. OR WALL
MOUNTED)

KICK PLATE ON PUSH
SIDE OF DOOR

CLEAR @ INTERIOR DOORS

PULL SIDEPULL SIDE PULL SIDE

PUSH SIDE

CLEAR @ INTERIOR DOORS

"X" - WHEN 'X' IS LESS THAN 8", WALL
JOG IS ALLOWED WITHIN STRIKE SIDE
CLEARANCES

PROVIDE THIS ADDITIONAL
CLEARANCE IF DOOR IS EQUIPPED
WITH BOTH A LATCH AND A CLOSER.

"X" - WHEN 'X' = 8" OR GREATER,
PROVIDE CLEAR FLOOR SPACE AT
STRIKE SIDE.

ALCOVE ALCOVE FRONT APPROACH

2
-

1
-

3
-
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DETAILS

DOOR REMARKSFI
RE

 R
A

TI
N

G

H
A

RD
W

A
RE

G
RO

U
P

SEE "DOOR REMARKS" COLUMN AT DOOR SCHEDULE FOR SPECIFIC
DOORS TO WHICH THE FOLLOWING NOTES APPLY, TYPICAL.

1. DOOR SHALL HAVE SELF-CLOSING DEVICE - SEE HARDWARE GROUPS
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. DOOR SHOULD BE ALLOWED TO
CLOSE FULLY AND LATCH , WHILE MEETING ADA REQUIREMENTS.

2. DOOR SHALL HAVE ADA & CBC ACCESSIBLE RESTROOM SIGNAGE -
SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS, SHEET SERIES A500, AND SIGNAGE
PLANS, SHEET SERIES A960.

3. DOOR LOCK TO BE ACCESSED BY PRESENTING CREDENTIALS AT
CARD READER.

4. KICK PLATE ON PUSH SIDE OF DOOR TYP.

DOOR REMARKS

D
O

O
R

BU
M

PE
R

E303B 3'-0" x 7'-0" 20 MIN.

E303C 3'-0" x 7'-0" 20 MIN.

E308 3'-0" x 7'-0" 20 MIN.

E309 NR

AL ALUMINUM OR ALUMINUM STOREFRONT
CL CLEAR ANODIZED
(E) EXISTING
F.A. FINISH FLOOR
FF FACTORY FINISH
GL GLASS/GLAZING
HM HOLLOW METAL
MTL METAL
NA NOT APPLICABLE
PLAM PLASTIC LAMINATE
PRM PER MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS
PT FIELD PAINT WITH SEMI-GLOSS FINISH
SF STOREFRONT WINDOW
SS STAINLESS STEEL
ST CLEAR LACQUER FINISH
STL STEEL
(T1) SAFETY GLAZING - CATEGORY I
(T2) SAFETY GLAZING - CATEGORY II
V.I.F. VERIFY IN FIELD
WD SOLID CORE WOOD

ABBREVIATIONS

DOOR HARDWARE

E303A 3'-0" x 7'-0" NRAS1 WD FF 1.0

DOOR SCHEDULE

A. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL ROUGH OPENINGS PRIOR TO
FABRICATION AND DELIVERY OF DOORS AND FRAMES.

B. ALL EXITS SHALL BE OPENABLE FROM THE INSIDE WITHOUT THE
USE OF ANY SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR EFFORT AND WITHOUT
REQUIRING THE ABILITY TO GRASP HARDWARE (E.G. PANIC
HARDWARE).

C. SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR MINIMUM IN-DOOR LOUVER
SIZES, WHERE OCCURS.

D. HAND-ACTIVATED DOOR OPENING HARDWARE, HANDLES, PULLS,
LATCHES, LOCKS, AND OTHER OPERATING DEVICES ON
ACCESSIBLE DOORS SHALL HAVE A SHAPE THAT IS EASY TO GRASP
WITH ONE HAND AND DOES NOT REQUIRE TIGHT GRASPING, TIGHT
PINCHING OR TWISTING OF THE WRIST TO OPERATE.

E. HARDWARE SHALL BE CENTERED BETWEEN 34 INCHES AND 44
INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR.

F. LATCHING AND LOCKING DOORS THAT ARE HAND-ACTIVATED AND
WHICH ARE IN A PATH OF TRAVEL SHALL BE OPERABLE WITH A
SINGLE EFFORT BY LEVER-TYPE HARDWARE, PANIC BARS,
PUSH-PULL ACTIVATING BARS OR OTHER HARDWARE DESIGNED TO
PROVIDE PASSAGE. LOCKED EXIT DOORS SHALL OPERATE AS
ABOVE IN EGRESS DIRECTION.

G. CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE ALL DOOR ADJUSTMENTS NECESSARY
TO ACCOMMODATE SCHEDULED FLOORING MATERIAL AND
PROVIDE LEVEL TRANSITION BETWEEN FLOORING.

H. ALL DOORS TO COMPLY WITH C.B.C. 2022 SECTION 1010.

I. SEE SHEETS A710 FOR DOOR DETAILS.

J. COORDINATE ALL WORK BETWEEN HARDWARE SUPPLIER,
SECURITY CONTRACTOR, LOW VOLTAGE CONTRACTOR AND
ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR AS REQUIRED FOR DOORS NEEDING
ELECTRICAL OR LOW VOLTAGE FEATURES.

K. ALL GLAZING IN DOORS SHALL BE TEMPERED; CLASS 1. VISION
PANEL FRAME TO BE THE SAME FINISH  AS DOOR FRAME/CASING.

L. DOOR OPENING LOCATIONS:

A. ADJACENT (3" TO FLANKING WALL)
B. AT CENTERLINE OF THE ROOM
C. AS DIMENSIONED ON PLAN

M. SEE SHEET A960 FOR MOUNTING HEIGHTS OF SIGNAGE.

N. FINISH FLOOR TRANSITIONS OCCUR AT CENTERLINE OF DOORS IN
THE CLOSED POSITION, U.O.N.

O. EFFORT TO OPEN DOORS NOT TO EXCEED 5 POUNDS FOR
EXTERIOR DOORS AND 5 POUNDS FOR INTERIOR DOORS (15
POUNDS MAXIMUM IF RATED FIRE DOOR) PER CBC 2022 SECTION
1010.1.3.

P. PAINT ALL EXISTING DOORS AND DOOR FRAMES TO REMAIN.

Q. SEE FINISH SCHEDULE, SHEET A700, FOR ALL COLOR SELECTIONS.

GENERAL DOOR NOTES

PT

3'-0" x 7'-0" WD FF PT

-

E310

E311

3'-0" x 7'-0"

3'-0" x 7'-0"

WD

WD

WD

WD

WD

FF

FF

FF

FF

FF

PT

PT

PT

PT

PT -

-

-

-

-

-

NR

NR

1/A710 2 & 3/A710 7/A710

2.0

2.0

3.0

4.0

5.0

6.0

AS1

AS1

AS1

AS1

AS1

AS1

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

SCALE:

WOOD DOOR HEADER 13" = 1'-0"

DOOR STOP

DOOR, SEE SCHEDULE

HEADER, SEE TYPICAL WOOD
FRAMING ELEVATION, 1/A900

WOOD STUD WALL FRAMING

BATT INSULATION, WHERE OCCURS

GYPSUM BOARD, EA. SIDE

CASING

DOOR JAMB

WIDTH
W/ ASSEMBLY

SCALE:

WOOD DOOR JAMB -
HINGE SIDE 23" = 1'-0"

W
ID

TH
W

/ A
SS

EM
BL

Y

GYPSUM BOARD

2X STUD FRAMING VERIFY W/ WALL
ASSEMBLY @ INSTALLATION

CASING

DOOR, SEE SCHED.

DOOR STOP

WOOD DOOR JAMB

PERPENDICULAR WALL (WHERE OCCURS)

SWING

TYP.
@ HINGE

SIDE WHERE
APPLICABLE

SCALE:

WOOD DOOR JAMB -
LATCH SIDE 33" = 1'-0"

SW
ING

TYP. @ LATCH SIDE WHERE APPLICABLE

GYPSUM BOARD, EA. SIDE

2x STUD FRAMING VERIFY W/ WALL
ASSEMBLY @ INSTALLATION

WOOD DOOR JAMB

CASING

DOOR STOP

PERPENDICULAR WALL
(WHERE OCCURS)

CASING

DOOR, SEE SCHED.

W
ID

TH
 W

/ A
SS

EM
BL

Y

1/A710 2 & 3/A710 9/A710

1/A710 2 & 3/A710 9/A710

1/A710 2 & 3/A710 9/A710

1/A710 2 & 3/A710 7/A710

1/A710 2 & 3/A710 8/A710

1/A710 2 & 3/A710 9/A710

DOOR TYPE

ACCESSIBLE CLEARANCE AT DOOR

DOOR MOUNTING HEIGHTS MANUFACTURER'S ABBR.
1. BE BESAM
2. HS HGS
3. I IVES
4. LCN LCN
5. MK McKINNEY
6. NO NORTON
7. OT OTHER
8. PE PEMCO
9. RIX RIXSON
10.RO ROCKWOOD
11.SA SARGENT
12.SCH SCHLAGE
13.SU SECURITRON
14.Z ZERO INTERNATIONAL
15.HES HES
16.BEA BEA

1, 4

HARDWARE SET: 1.0, DOORS: 303A
QTY./ITEM MODEL # FINISH MFR.
3 HINGE TA2714 - 4 12" X 4 12" US26D MK
1 PASSAGE LOCKSET ND10S US26D SCH
1 CYLINDRICAL LOCK ... 26D SCH
1 SURFACE CLOSER 4041 CUSH AL LCN
1 KICK PLATE K1050 10" X 34" US32D RO
1 GASKETING S44BL WIDTH X HEIGHT ... PE
1 DOOR SHOE XG2212APK773BL ... PE
1 THRESHOLD 1716A ... PE

HARDWARE SET: 2.0, DOORS: 303B, 303C
QTY./ITEM MODEL # FINISH MFR.
3 HINGE TA2714 - 4 12" X 4 12" US26D MK
1 CLASSROOM LOCKSET ND70PD US26D SCH
1 CYLINDRICAL LOCK ... 26D SCH
1 SURFACE CLOSER 4041 CUSH AL LCN
1 KICK PLATE K1050 10" X 34" US32D RO
1 GASKETING S44BL WIDTH X HEIGHT ... PE
1 DOOR SHOE XG2212APK773BL ... PE
1 THRESHOLD 1716A ... PE

HARDWARE SET: 3.0, DOORS: E308:
QTY./ITEM MODEL # FINISH MFR
3 HINGE TA2714 - 4 12: X 4 12" US26D MK
1 ELECTRIC STRIKE 1600CS 629 HES
1 SURFACE CLOSER 4041 CUSH AL LCN
1 KICK PLATE K1050 10" X 34" US32D RO
1 WALL STOP 406/409 US26D RO
1 GASKETING S44BL WIDTH X HEIGHT ... PE
1 DOOR SHOE XG2212APK773BL ... PE
1 THRESHOLD 1716A ... PE
1 DEADBOLT B560626 626 SCH
1 CARD READER

HARDWARE SET: 4.0, DOORS: E309
QTY./ITEM MODEL # FINISH MFR.
3 HINGE TA2714 - 4 12: X 4 12" US26D MK
1 PASSAGE LOCKSET ND10S 626 SCH
1 CYLINDRICAL LOCK ... ... SCH
1 SURFACE CLOSER 4041 CUSH AL LCN
1 KICK PLATE K1050 10" X 34" US32D RO
1 WALL STOP 406/409 US26D RO
1 GASKETING S44BL WIDTH X HEIGHT ... PE

HARDWARE SET: 5.0, DOORS: E310
QTY./ITEM MODEL # FINISH MFR.
3 HINGE TA2714 - 4 12: X 4 12" US26D MK
1 PASSAGE  LOCKSET ND10S 626 SCH
1 DEADBOLT W/ INDICATOR B571626 US26D SCH
1 SURFACE CLOSER 4041 CUSH AL LCN
1 KICK PLATE K1050 10" X 34" US32D RO
1 MOP PLATE K1050 6" X 34" US32D RO
1 WALL STOP 406/409 US26D RO
1 GASKETING S44BL WIDTH X HEIGHT ... PE

HARDWARE SET: 6.0, DOORS: E311
QTY./ITEM MODEL # FINISH MFR.
3 HINGE TA2714 - 4 12: X 4 12" US26D MK
1 STORE ROOM LOCKSET ND96PD 626 SCH
1 CYLINDRICAL LOCK ... 26D SCH
1 WALL STOP 406/409 US26D RO

1, 3, 4

1, 4

1, 4

1, 4

1, 2, 4

-

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 
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SCALE:

SLEEPER DETAIL 5N.T.S.

(N) EDGE NAILING

NAIL SPACING IN FIELD OF SHEATHING PANEL
NAIL SPACING AT SHEATHING PANEL EDGES

(N) DIAPHRAGM NAILING :                                 8d @ 6" O.C. E.N., 12" O.C. F.N.

NOTE:
MIN. SIZE OF SHEATHING SHALL BE 2'-0" W X
4'-0" LG.  & CONTINUOUS OVER 2 - JOIST.

(N) 2 X 4 FRAMING
@ 12" O.C.

(N) FIELD NAILING

(N) 3/4" SHEATHING (2 LAYERS)
SEAMS SHALL NOT OVERLAP

(N) 2 X 4 P.T.D.F. @ 48" O.C.

(N) 3/4" SHEATHING (2 LAYERS)
SEAMS SHALL NOT OVERLAP

SCALE:

STRAIGHT RAMP RUN 11/4" = 1'-0"

NOTE 1: WHEN DOOR SWINGS ONTO LANDING - 42" MIN. PLUS DOOR WIDTH

NOTE:

SLOPE   %      RISE    
MAXIMUM

      PROJECTION      
MAXIMUM HORIZONTAL

ALLOWABLE RAMP LENGTHS

1 : 12 8.33% 30 INCHES 30.0 FEET

WHEN THE DIRECTION OF A RAMP CHANGES 30 DEGREE OR MORE AT LANDING,
THEN THE LANDING MUST BE A MINIMUM OF 72" IN THE DIRECTION OF RAMP RUN
TO ACCOMMODATE HANDRAIL EXTENSION

TOP PLATFORM

BOTTOM LEVEL PLATFORM

SCALE:

DOOR ENCROACHMENT AT RAMP 21/4" = 1'-0"

DOORS IN ANY POSITION SHALL N0T REDUCE THE
MIN. DIMENSION OF THE RAMP LANDING TO LESS
THAN 42" AND DOOR SHALL NOT REDUCE THE
REQ. WIDTH BY MORE THAN 3" WHEN FULLY OPEN

RAMP

NOTE: IF (X) IS GREATER THAN 3" THEN (Y) MUST BE:
60" MIN. AT TOP LANDING
72" MIN. AT BOTTOM LANDING

RA
MP

EXTERIOR
24" MIN. DIST. BEYOND THE STRIKE EDGE OF A
GATE OR DOOR ON THE SIDE TOWARD WHICH IT
SWINGS

INTERIOR
18" MIN.
24" PERFERRED

RAMP

NOTE: HANDRAILS MAY PROJECT INTO THE REQUIRED WIDTH A
DISTANCE OF 3-1/2" FROM EACH SIDE OF A RAMP. OTHER
PROJECTIONS, SUCH AS TRIM AND SIMILAR DECORATIVE
FEATURES, MAY PROJECT INTO THE REQUIRED WIDTH 1-1/2" ON
EACH SIDE

NOTE: WHERE THE EXTENSION OF THE HANDRAIL IN THE DIRECTION
OF THE RAMP RUN WOULD CREATE A HAZARD, THE TERMINATION
OF THE EXTENSION MAY BE MADE ROUNDED OR RETURNED
SMOOTHLY TO A FLOOR, WALL OR POST

RETURN TO POST

*NOTE: WIDTH MUST BE MIN. OF 60"
WITH OCCUPANCY OF 300 OR MORE

NOTE: HANDRAILS MUST EXTEND A MIN. OF 12" OF LEVEL DISTANCE
(PARALLEL TO LANDING SURFACE) BEYOND TOP AND BOTTOM OF
THE RAMP ENDS BEFORE THE ARE RETURNED

RETURN TO WALL

*NOTE: EDGE PROTECTION
REQUIRED AT RAMPS W/ DROP-OFF.
PROVIDE 2" MIN CURB (6" AT
DROP-OFF OF 4" OR GREATER) OR
GUIDE RAIL, CENTERED AT 3"±1"
ABOVE RAMP SURFACE

CURB
GUIDE RAIL

SCALE:   N.T.S.

HANDRAILS AT PEDESTRIAN
ACCESS RAMP 3

SCALE:
WALL MOUNTED HANDRAIL 41 1/2" = 1'-0"

WIDTH

FLOOR LINE/ LANDING

FACE OF WALL

1 1/2" O.D. METAL RAIL WELD
JOINTS & GRIND SMOOTH

PLAN AT RAIL END
SCALE 3"=1'-0"

FLOOR LINE/
LANDING

CONTRASTING STRIPE ON TOP AND
BOTTOM TREADS OF STAIR RUN

FASTEN TO WALL

METAL BRACKET

1 1/2" O.D. METAL RAIL

WOOD BLOCKING,
SEE 4/A900

3"=1'-0"

SECTION AT BRACKET
SCALE

MIN.MIN.

HORIZ DISTANCE

HORIZ DISTANCE

MOUNTING BRACKET W/ BACKING

SCALE:

WOOD PANEL - WALL FRAMING DETAIL 61" = 1'-0"

6
A940

8
A901

NOTE: ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE FROM FACE OF FINISH

(N) EPOXY ANCHOR BOLTS, SEE DETAIL 2/A900 FOR SIZE AND EMBEDMENT

(E) WOOD FRAMING

(N) 2 X 6 STUDS AT 16" O.C.

(N) 2 X 4 JACK STUDS

(N) 2 X 4 KING STUDS

DASHED OVERHEAD

(N) 2 X 4 STUDS AT 16" O.C.

3/4" PLYWOOD, NAIL TO (E) KING STUDS
W/ 16d NAILS AT 6" O.C. EA. SIDE

(N) TELEVISION

SCALE:

OPENING IN WOOD PANEL DETAIL 81 1/2" = 1'-0"

(E) WOOD FRAMED  WALL

(N) DOOR, SEE DOOR SCHEDULE

(N) 2 X 6 JACK STUDS

(N) 2 X 6 KING STUDS

3/4" PLYWOOD, NAIL TO (E) KING STUDS
W/ 16d NAILS AT 6" O.C. EA. SIDE

(N) 5/8" GYP. BD.
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4" (U.O.N.) TOP SET COVED BASE

VINYL FLOOR

BACKER ROD & SEALANT UNDER
GYP. BOARD - TYP.

GYP. BD. - SEE FINISH SCHEDULE
FOR OTHER REQUIRED
SUBSTRATES / FINISHES

SCALE:

TOP SET BASE AT VINYL FLOORING 33"   1
 - 0"

4" (U.O.N.) TOP SET COVED BASE

CARPET FLOOR

BACKER ROD & SEALANT UNDER
GYP. BOARD - TYP.

GYP. BD. - SEE FINISH SCHEDULE
FOR OTHER REQUIRED
SUBSTRATES / FINISHES

SCALE:

TOP SET BASE AT CARPET FLOORING 63"   1
 - 0"

SCALE:

TYPICAL FLOORING TRANSITION 73" = 1'-0"

FLOORING - SEE FINISH SCHEDULE.
COMBUSTIBLE FLOOR COVERINGS SHALL
BE PERMITTED TO EXTEND THROUGH
OPENINGS REQUIRED TO BE PROTECTED
BY 3/4-HOUR, 1-HOUR OR 1 1/2-HOUR RATED
DOOR ASSEMBLIES WITHOUT A SILL WHEN
FLOOR FINISH PROVIDES A MINIMUM
CRITICAL RADIANT FLUX OF .22 W/cm² IN
ACCORDANCE W/ NFPA 253

3/4" MAXIMUM PER NFPA 80-2007 - SECTION
4.8.4.1. (3/8" MAXIMUM IF DOOR BOTTOM IS 38"
ABOVE FINISH FLOOR PER SECTION 4.8.4.2)

SILL - PROVIDE AS REQUIRED PER NFPA 80 -
SECTION 4.8.2

DOOR - SEE SCHEDULE

DOOR FRAME

CHANGES IN FLOOR MATERIAL WILL OCCUR
AT CENTERLINE OF DOOR - TYPICAL

SCALE:

VINYL TO CARPET TRANSITION DETAIL 93" = 1'-0"

(N) CARPET FLOORING BY INTERFACE FLOR. "MAIN
LINE" 1468302500 COLOR 104249 BATTLESHIP/LINE

CHANGES IN FLOOR MATERIAL WILL OCCUR
AT CENTERLINE OF DOOR - TYPICAL

(N) VINYL COMPOSITION
TILE FLOORING

(N) ROPPE VINYL CARPET
EDGE OR EQUAL #A507

GYP. BD. - SEE FINISH SCHEDULE FOR
OTHER REQ'D. SUBSTRATES / FINISHES

CONCAVE OR CONVEX DOOR BUMPER
(WALL STOP) - SEE DOOR HARDWARE
SCHEDULE

WOOD BLOCKING, SEE 4/A900

#8 X 1 1/2" WOOD SCREW

DOOR BUMPER
(WALL STOP) MOUNTING 5SCALE: 1/2"=1'-0"

2X WOOD STUD, TYP.

GYPSUM BOARD

WOOD STUD FRAMING
SEE 1/A900

TELEVISION

MOUNTING
BRACKET

WALL ANCHOR

OUTLET - ALIGN WITH
TOP OF TV & CENTER
ON TV

6'-
8"

MI
N.

 A
.F

.F
.

3 X 6 WOOD BLOCK W/
SIMPSON A34 ANGLE W/
(8) 10d X 1-1/2" NAILS @
EACH ANGLE. TOP AND
BOTTOM @ EA. END OF
BLOCK.

SCALE:

WALL MOUNTED TELEVISION 13" = 1'-0"

WOOD BLOCKING, SEE 4/A900

2X WOOD STUD, TYP.

S.S. GRAB BAR WITH CONCEALED MOUNTING

#14 X 3" WOOD SCREWS - USE (2) PER ANCHOR
POINT MIN. TOP AND BOTTOM OF BRACKET

GYP. BD. - SEE FINISH SCHEDULE FOR
OTHER REQ'D. SUBSTRATES / FINISHES

NOTE:
1. GRAB BAR IS TO BE CAPABLE OF RESISTING A 300 POUND

LOAD IN ANY DIRECTION

2. WHERE CONCRETE WALLS OCCUR, USE CONCRETE ANCHORS
INSTEAD OF WOOD SCREWS, SAME SIZE W/ 2" EMBEDMENT

SCALE:

GRAB BAR ANCHORAGE 23" = 1'-0"SCALE:

TILE TO CARPET TRANSITION DETAIL 83" = 1'-0"

(N) CARPET FLOORING BY INTERFACE FLOR. "MAIN
LINE" 1468302500 COLOR 104249 BATTLESHIP/LINE

CHANGES IN FLOOR MATERIAL WILL OCCUR
AT CENTERLINE OF DOOR - TYPICAL

(N) TILE TILE FLOORING

(N) ROPPE VINYL CARPET
EDGE OR EQUAL #A507

SCALE:

TALL STORAGE CABINET SECTION WITH
SOFFIT 41" = 1'-0"

1/2" PARTICLEBOARD BACK
W/ PLASTIC LAMINATE
VERT. RECESSED MTL ADJ.
STANDARD ON 1"
PARTICLEBOARD DIVIDER W/
PLASTIC LAMINATE

PLASTIC LAMINATE ON FIXED 3/4"
PARTICLEBOARD UNDERLAYMENT
SHELF

1" THK. ADJ. PARTICLEBOARD
UNDERLAYMENT SHELF W/
PLASTIC LAMINATE ON ALL FOUR
EDGES (SEE ELEV. FOR QUANTITY)

PLASTIC LAMINATE DOOR W/ (2) 1"
HOLES SPACED EQUALLY TOP & BOTTOM
AT EACH DOOR FOR VENTILATION

CABINET LINER ON 1"
THK. VERTICAL SUPPORT
- 42" O.C. MAX.

2X PRESSURE-TREATED WOOD
BASE FRAME W/ #10 SCREW
INTO EACH STUD

2X PRESSURE-TREATED WOOD
STRETCHER @ 24" O.C. PRESSURE TREATED 2 X 4

#8 COUNTERSUNK SCREWS @ 12" O.C.

SCHEDULED BASE
#10 COUNTERSUNKSCREWS @ 16" O.C.

ATTACH CABINET TO
BLOCKING (SEE 4/A900) W/
(2) # 10 CS  TEK SCREWS
@ 16" O.C. (EXPOSED
SCREWS TO BE IN S.S.
FINISH WASHERS)

SEX BOLT TO ADJACENT
CABINET, TYP

FIXED SHELF

PLASTIC LAMINATE SOFFIT

CONTINUOUS BLOCKING PAINTED BLACK

CONTINUOUS SCRIBE - NOTCH INTO BRACE

01 ADDENDUM #1                09/27/2023

B BID SET #2                09/06/2023

01

01

REMOVE (E) FURRED
WOOD STRIP

(N) BACKER ROD & SEALANT
UNDER GYP. BOARD - TYP.

SCALE:

(N) GYP. BD. @ FLOOR BASE 103"   1
 - 0"

(N) GYP. BD., AS REQUIRED

01

SCALE:

VERTICAL VENT TERMINATION DETAIL 111 1/2" = 1'-0"

NOTES:

1. MAINTAIN MIN/MAX CLEARANCES PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS

2. PROVIDE EXHAUST & INTAKE PIPE MATERIALS PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS.

(E) ROOFING
(N) ROOFING OVER

(E) ROOF STRUCTURE

GALVANIZED SHEETMETAL FLASHING
ALL AROUND, EXTEND UNDER COLLAR

STORM COLLAR,
WATERTIGHT ALL AROUND

EXHAUST TERMINATION
WITH BIRDSCREEN

NORITZ COMMON EXHAUST
VENT SYSTEM W/ PVC OR CPVC
SCHED 40 EXHAUST PIPE

01
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RE N. 11- 30 -23

SCALE:

ELECTRICALLY ADJUSTABLE LECTERN 13/4" = 1'-0"

A
REAR ELEVATION

REMOVABLE 16" SQ. PLASTIC
LAMINATE ACCESS PANEL

B
SECTION

2:12 SLOPE

CUBE LOUDSPEAKER

LECTERN HEIGHT CONTROL

TABLE BOX

GOOSENECK MICROPHONE

FRAMED WALL - FINISH &
TRIM EQUAL TO DAIS

CUBE LOUDSPEAKER

PLASTIC LAMINATE
TOP W/ LIP

TABLE BOX A

B

DASHED LINE INDICATES WOOD TRIM

ELECTRICALLY ADJUSTABLE LECTERN, MAXIMUM
HEIGHT 42" IN HIGH POSITION, ACCESSIBLE
COUNTER HEIGHT 34" MAX. IN LOW POSITION.

30" x 48" ACCESSIBLE
CLEARANCE SPACE

2:12 SLOPE

LOCKABLE 4" CASTERS

2 x 6
FRAMING

(2) 1-1/8" PLYWOOD PLATES

2 x 6 FRAMING

4 x 4 x 1/4" T.S. FRAME

4 x 4 x 1/4" T.S. FRAME

2 x 4 FRAMING

PLAN

GOOSENECK MICROPHONE

LECTERN HEIGHT CONTROL

ELECTRICALLY ADJUSTABLE LECTERN, MAXIMUM
HEIGHT 42" IN HIGH POSITION, ACCESSIBLE
COUNTER HEIGHT 34" MAX. IN LOW POSITION.

2 X 4 STUDS @ 12" O.C.

1" REVEAL,  BLACK P-LAM

BULLET RESISTANT PANEL

P-LAM PANEL SYSTEM

P-LAM TRIM

2 x 4 PLATES

P-LAM TRIM

METAL SUPPORT BRACKET
AT EACH STATION

12" SQ. REMOVABLE P-LAM
PANEL AT EACH STATION

P-LAM TOP

P-LAM TRIM

1/4" PLYWOOD

SCALE:

DAIS CASEWORK
UPPER LEVEL 41" = 1'-0"

0'-0"
LOWER FLOOR

+ 0'-6 1/2"
HIGHER FLOOR

PTDF 2X BOTTOM PLATE

FINISH FLOOR
5

A901
NOTE: BACK PRIME WOOD TRIM PRIOR
TO INSTALL TO PREVENT CUPPING, TYP.

5
A901

SCALE:

DAIS CASEWORK
LOWER LEVEL 31" = 1'-0"

2 X 4 STUDS @ 12" O.C.

1" REVEAL,  BLACK P-LAM

BULLET RESISTANT PANEL

P-LAM PANEL SYSTEM

P-LAM TRIM

2 x 4 DOUBLE PLATE

P-LAM TRIM

P-LAM TOP

P-LAM TRIM

1/4" PLYWOOD

0'-0"
LOWER FLOOR

METAL SUPPORT BRACKET
AT EACH STATION

12" SQ. REMOVABLE P-LAM
PANEL AT EACH STATION

PTDF 2X BOTTOM PLATE

NOTE: BACK PRIME WOOD TRIM PRIOR
TO INSTALL TO PREVENT CUPPING, TYP.

1/2" P-LAM PANEL SYSTEM

+3'-6 1/2"
TOP OF PL.

0'-0"
LOWER FLOOR

+0'-6.5"
HIGHER FLOOR

+3'-6 1/2"
TOP OF PL.

3/4" PLYWOOD SHEATHING

PTDF 2 x 6 BOTTOM PLATE

UPPER WALL LOWER WALL

2 x 6 DOUBLE PLATES

1" REVEAL

7
-

BULLET RESISTANT PANEL

SCALE:

DAIS CASEWORK CORNER 21" = 1'-0"

P-LAM CAP

P-LAM TRIM

7
-

P-LAM TRIM

0'-0"
LOWER FLOOR

FOR WALL
CONSTRUCTION,
SEE 2

-

SCALE:
DAIS CORNER CAP AND BASE 73" = 1'-0"

P-LAM CAP

P-LAM TRIM

2X DOUBLE PLATE

EPOXY ANCHOR BOLTS,
SEE DETAIL 2/A900 FOR SIZE AND EMBEDMENT

BRONZE PLAQUE

FASTENER PER MANUF. (THROUGH CLEAT)

2 x 6 CLEAT W/ 3-1/2" WOOD SCREWS
(2) @ 16" O.C.

METAL WALL FRAMING

5/8" GYPSUM BOARD

PAINT PLYWOOD BLACK, WHERE VISIBLE

P-LAM PANEL SYSTEM O/ PLYWOOD SHEATHING
O/ 2 x 4 FURRING

P-LAM PANEL SYSTEM O/ PLYWOOD SHEATHING
O/ 2 x 4 FURRING

SCALE:

BRONZE SEAL MOUNTING DETAIL 81 1/2" = 1'-0"

2X WOOD STUDS AT 12" O.C.

1/4" PLYWOOD SHEATHING

P-LAM PANEL SYSTEM 

SCALE:

BASE AT DAIS 53" = 1'-0"

BULLET RESISTANT PANEL

2X RIM JOIST P-LAM TRIM 

PTDF 2X BOTTOM PLATE

BASE,
SEE FINISH SCHEDULE

CARPET,
SEE FINISH SCHEDULE

CARPET,
SEE FINISH SCHEDULE

EPOXY ANCHOR BOLTS,
SEE DETAIL 2/A900 FOR SIZE
AND EMBEDMENT

SCALE:

NICHE 61 1/2" = 1'-0"

VARIES
SEE PLAN

3 FORM PANELS, INSTALL
PER MANUFACTURE
RECOMMENDATIONS FLUSH
WITH FACE OF TELEVISION

P-LAM PANEL SYSTEM

5/8" GYPSUM BOARD

2X WOOD FRAMING

PLYWOOD

TELEVISION

55
" M

IN
. -

 60
" M

AX
.

7
A902

(E)

WOOD
FRAMING

+15'-0" AFF
CEILING

9'-6" +/- AFF
SOFFIT

P-LAM  SOFFIT

1/4
"

GA
P

1/4
"

GA
P

GYFORD STAND-OFF SYSTEM
OR EQUAL

1/4
" G

AP

PTDF 2X BOTTOM PLATE

1
8" MIN. - 12" MAX. RECESS @

DECORATIVE ACRYLIC PANELS

P-LAM @ ALCOVE

 2X BLOCKING AS REQ'D.

P-LAM TRIM

1/4
"

GA
P

2X WOOD FRAMING

P-LAM PANEL SYSTEM 

SCALE:

BASE AT P-LAM PANEL SYSTEM 93" = 1'-0"

PLYWOOD SHEATHING

P-LAM TRIM

CARPET,
SEE FINISH SCHEDULE

EPOXY ANCHOR BOLTS,
SEE DETAIL 2/A900 FOR SIZE AND EMBEDMENT

A

A

A

A

A

A

A
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CENT ER OF DAI S  & POD I UM

1: 12  SLOPE

MAX.
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SEATI NG CAPACI TY =  50

TV TV

CR

F

JURY BOX

WITNESS JUDGE

5'-0"E
.Q

.
E

.Q
.

5'-0" 5'-0"E.Q. E.Q.

4
'-
0

"
E

.Q
.

E
.Q

.

5'-0"

E
.Q

.
5

'-
0

"
E

.Q
.

E.Q. E.Q.5'-0" E.Q.E.Q.

5
'-
0

"

SD

SD

SD

SD

SD

O
C

OC

OC

D

O
C

OC

+42" GFCI

+72"

XLR SNAKE, TYP. 2

MUTE SWITCH

MICROPHONE, TYP. 10

POWER CONDITIONER

AUDIO MIXER

3

2F - 18

2F- 18

2F- 18

2F- 18

2F- 20

2F- 20

2F- 20

2F- 20

2F- 202F- 20

2F- 20

1 212

2F- 42

2F- 42

2F- 42

2F- 42
2F- 42

2F- 42

2F- 42

2F- 42

2F- 42

2

1 2

2F - 8

CONF. ROOM

1

STOR.

2

RESTROOM

3

(N) 3/4"C-2#12,1#12G
(N) 3/4"C-DATA

4

2F- 20

(N) 3/4"C-2#12,1#12G
(N) 3/4"C-DATA

4

EF-1

UNINTERRUPTABLE 
POWER SUPPLY

+84"

+84"+84"

+84"

6

6

6

A A A

A A A

A A A

A A A A

A

EXISTING LIGHTING TO REMAIN, TYP.

B

2F - 8

2F - 8

2F - 8

CONF. ROOM

1

STOR.

2

RESTROOM

3

5

SECONDARY DAYLIGHTING ZONE

DAYLIGHTING ZONE 
LEGEND

PRIMARY DAYLIGHTING ZONE
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IMPROVEMENT

311 FOURTH STREET

YREKA, CALIFORNIA, 96097

04/28/2023

NW

22-6513

CONSTRUCTION

DOCUMENTS

E2.0

ELECTRICAL FLOOR

PLANS

1/4" = 1'-0"E2.0

1 ELECTRICAL FLOOR PLAN
1/4" = 1'-0"E2.0

2 ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION PLAN
1/4" = 1'-0"E2.0

3 ELECTRICAL LIGHTING PLAN

KEYED NOTES

RECEPTACLES FOR ACTIVE SPEAKERS SHALL BE 
CONTROLLED VIA TOGGLE SWITCH LOCATED IN 
THE SOUND BOOTH.

COORDINATE FINAL LOCATION WITH COUNTY.

CONNECT CONTACT RELAY TO LOCAL 
OCCUPANCY SENSOR FOR SPLITWIRED 
RECEPTACLE CONTROL.

NEW CONDUITS TO BE INSTALLED IN FLOOR.  
PROVIDE SAW CUTTING AS REQUIRED.

PROVIDE LOW VOLTAGE RGB LED STRIP 
BACKLIGHTING ABOVE NEW WOOD PANELING.  
COORDINATE FINAL LOCATION WITH ARCHITECT.

UNINTERRUPTABLE POWER SUPPLY, POWER 
CONDITIONER, AND AUDIO MIXER TO BE LOCATED 
WITHIN POWER CLOSET.

1

2

3

4

5

GENERAL NOTES

1. RECEPTACLES FOR POWER AND DATA SHALL BE 
15" MINIMUM TO THE BOTTOM OF THE BOX AND A 
MAXIMUM 48" TO THE TOP OF THE BOX ABOVE 
THE FINISHED FLOOR SURFACE UNLESS 
OTHERWISE NOTED. 

2. LIGHT SWITCHES, THERMOSTATS, AND OTHER 
SIMILAR ELECTRICAL DEVICES SHALL BE 48" 
MAXIMUM TO THE TOP OF THE BOX ABOVE 
FINISHED SURFACE UNLESS OTHERISE NOTED.

BACKCHECK 01 5/22/2023

01

A

ADDENDUM #1 09/27/202301

6

01

EXP:12/31/23



PROJECT #22-6513 9/26/2023

RFI NO. REC'D. DWG. REF DESCRIPTION Contractor RESPONSE SENT TO 

CONTR.

09/13/23 Sec. 08 11 00 Confirm Section 08 11 00 - Metal Doors and Frames, is NOT used on this project. I do not see any 

these on the plans. Provide clarification 

Builders Door & 

Windor, Inc. 

Metal doors and frames are not used. Wood frames to match existing.

09/13/23 A710 There is no frame type elevation A, it is missing from plan sheet A710. Please provide Builders Door & 

Windor, Inc. 

Provided door frame elevation, see sheet A710

09/25/23 Is there an Engineers Estimate? Builder Solutions No Engineers Estimate. Budget of $300,000.00 to be used 

09/25/23 Is a Bid Bond on a letter head from our Surety Agency acceptable or is there a Bid Bond Template 

that the bidders should be using? 

Builder Solutions See Spec section 00 61 13.13

09/25/23 Sec 06 41 00 

1.5 B

Please verify that white melamine is permitted at semi-exposed surfaces S+B James 

Construction

Permitted.

09/25/23 A902 Please verify that the Lexan lites (4/A902) are the DAP-1 panels S+B James 

Construction

Doors to be PLAM, see revised detail 4/A902.

09/25/23 A500 Re: the tall cabinet on 1/A500: a: The elevation shows this as plam doors but the section shows 

this as a 5-piece with panel. Please verify that this should be palm with no panel. 

S+B James 

Construction

Doors to be PLAM, see revised detail 4/A902.

09/25/23 A500 b. The elevation scales this cabinet as 64” wide. Cabinet doors over 24” are not WI compliant. 

Please verify that I can break this into 2 cabinets (a 1-door and a 2-door cabinet). 

S+B James 

Construction

Permitted, see revised elevation 1A/A500

09/25/23 A500 c. Please verify that the “soffit” will be the same plam as the cabinet (not wood veneer). S+B James 

Construction

Soffit to be same as cabinet, see revised detail 4/A902.

09/25/23 A500 Re: the wall at 2A/A500, the elevation says the bulk of the wall panels are LAM-1 and the 

sections say it’s hardwood paneling. Please verify that the wall panels are PLAM-1. 

S+B James 

Construction

PLAM to be used, see revised sheet A940.

09/25/23 A940 The reveal is not detailed in the sections. Please verify that all reveals will just be black. S+B James 

Construction

All reveals to be Black PLAM, similar to details 3&4/A940

09/25/23 Sec. 12 32 00 In reviewing the specification for the Electrically Operable Lectern, I searched the manufacturers 

“Chief Professional Mounting Systems”, and “Inca Corporation”.  Both of these came up as 

manufacturers of television mounting systems and not lecterns.  Are there additional approved 

lectern manufacturers beside Marshall Furniture?

S+B James 

Construction

See Cut sheet from Marshall Furniture.

09/25/23 A220 Keynote 6 on A220 states televisions are owner furnished, contractor installed.  Is the same true 

for the television mounting systems?

S+B James 

Construction

Owner's subcontractor to provide mounting system, see reference sheet 

TA0.1.

09/25/23 A710
Details 1 through 3 on A710 indicate the door frames are wood.  The only specification included 

for door frames is for hollow metal.  Please clarify the type of door frames to be used.

S+B James 

Construction

Wood door frames.

09/25/23 A710  The Door Schedule on A710 calls for solid core wood doors.  The specifications include hollow 

metal doors and PLAM faced wood doors.  Please confirm all doors scheduled to be S1 and WD 

are to be PLAM faced wood doors.

S+B James 

Construction

Solid core wood doors.

09/25/23 E2.0
 On E2.0, in Hall E308, the uninterruptible power supply, power conditioner, duplex outlet, audio 

mixer, and wall switch all conflict with the full height cabinet in this location shown on A220.  

Please provide revised layout or confirm these are to be mounted in the full height cabinet.

S+B James 

Construction

Revised, see sheet E2.0.

SISKIYOU COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS CHAMBERS REMODEL

Page 1 of 2 Updated 9/27/2023



PROJECT #22-6513 9/26/2023

RFI NO. REC'D. DWG. REF DESCRIPTION Contractor RESPONSE SENT TO 

CONTR.

SISKIYOU COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS CHAMBERS REMODEL

09/26/23 G002
G002/notes 9, 10, 11a, 11b all speak to rated wall assemblies, but appear to be generic notes. 

Please confirm that this project will not consist of installing any new fire/smoke dampers in the 

existing mechanical system. We are aware of the existing diffusers in the rated corridor wall, but 

are unable to determine if they are currently rated with smoke/fire dampers ect…

S+B James 

Construction

No new fire/somke dampers in scope of work. Existing to Remain.

09/26/23 MP2.0
2/MP2.0 shows a new 6” diameter duct from the new exhaust fan extending up to the roof. 

Please confirm if this is to penetrate through the roof, or terminate into the existing shaft/attic 

space. If it is to penetrate through the roof, please provide roof assembly detail including type of 

construction/layers above exposed sheathing as seen from below.

S+B James 

Construction

New penetration detail provided, see 11/A902

09/26/23 A901 Note 4/A200 calls for a new sleeper platform to be built. The elevation of the platform is shown 

on the floor plan as 6.5” AFF. Note 4/A200 refers to detail 5/A901, which shows the construction 

of the platform. If built per this detail the subfloor elevation of the platform would be 8.5” AFF, 

exceeding code for the riser height. Please clarify these conditions. (2x4 sleepers @ 1.5”, 2x6 

floor joists @ 5.5”, 2 layers of ¾” sheathing @ 1.5” equals 8.5” tall)

S+B James 

Construction

Revised 2x6 floor joist to 2x4, see detail 5/A901.

09/26/23 BP Please confirm who is paying for the building permit. S+B James 

Construction

Contractor to include $2,500.00 allowance for Building Permit, see Siskiyou 

County BD

09/27/23 Sec. 23 05 93 The HVAC spec includes TAB.  There is one piece of equipment to be installed, an exhaust fan 

which has the grill mounted directly to it.  Other than setting the speed and recording it, please 

confirm no other TAB is required.

S+B James 

Construction

Confirmed, Toilet Room to be Negative to Hall.  

09/27/23 A100 Room E311 has existing tile wainscot and flooring.   A safe assumption is these are to be 

removed, however, and you please confirm these are to be removed in their entirety?

S+B James 

Construction

Remove in its entirety, see Demolition Keynotes 7 & 8/A100

09/14/23 TA0.1 They quoted 6 speakers plans show 4. So we just need to know if they will need to order the 

other 2. TBD by county, clarify via addendum if 6 would be preferred, include the additional 

towards the last row of seating.

Low Voltage Scope – Contractor to provide all conduit, boxes, etc. for low 

voltage scope. Cabling and wall mounted accessories by Others. See 

reference drawing TA0.1 

09/14/23 E2.0 Data added to the power closet clarify on electrical, doesn’t appear to show on plan. Data added, see E2.0

09/14/23 A220 & A500 Acoustical Ceiling and Wall Tile Repair Contractor to include 4 cases of tile for ceiling at E303 and 8 cases for wall 

at E303 and ceiling at E309. Material remaining to be returned to Owner at 

Project Completion. 

Page 2 of 2 Updated 9/27/2023
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VWD-01
1

SPK-03
2

1

S

1

S

1

SPK-04
2

SPK-06
2

SPK-05
2

SPK-012

SPK-022

CAM-01
3

C

1

CAM-02
3

FPD-02
4

FPD-01
4

CB-02
6

CB-016

5

BOARDROOM

SOUND

ROOM

ERK-01
7

2

AV

2

AV

2

AV

AV-01
8

AV-03
8

AV-02
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SCALE: NOT TO SCALE

FPD-01

WALL MTD. DISPLAY

1-GANG 84" AFF

RAISED ACCESS/ FINISH FLOOR

SPK-03

WALL MTD. LOUDSPEAKER

1-GANG 84" AFF

FLOOR SLAB

ACCESSIBLE CEILING

SPK-01

WALL MTD. LOUDSPEAKER

1-GANG 84" AFF

SPK-02

WALL MTD. LOUDSPEAKER

1-GANG 84" AFF

CB-02

COLLECTOR/JUNCTION BOX

T.B.D. FLOOR

FPD-02

WALL MTD. DISPLAY

1-GANG 84" AFF

SPK-05

WALL MTD. LOUDSPEAKER

1-GANG 84" AFF

SPK-04

WALL MTD. LOUDSPEAKER

1-GANG 84" AFF

SPK-06

WALL MTD. LOUDSPEAKER

1-GANG 84" AFF

AV-01

AV J-BOX - MILLWORK

2-GANG 18" AFF

SOUND BOOTH

AV-02

AV J-BOX - MILLWORK

2-GANG 18" AFF

BOARDROOM

AV-03

AV J-BOX - MILLWORK

2-GANG 18" AFF

AV RACK INSIDE

OFE CABINET

VWD-01

VIDEO WALL DISPLAY

1-GANG 84" AFF

CAM-01

WALL MTD. PTZ CAMERA

1-GANG 84" AFF

CAM-02

WALL MTD. PTZ CAMERA

1-GANG 84" AFF

PODIUM

CB-01

COLLECTOR/JUNCTION BOX

T.B.D. FLOOR

DAIS

FLUSH IN-FLOOR EQUIPMENT

ACCESS HATCH

FRONT WALL OF

BOARDROOM

OFE CABINET

ERK-01

3/4" RIGID CONDUIT

3/4" RIGID CONDUIT

3/4" RIGID CONDUIT

3/4" RIGID CONDUIT 3/4" RIGID CONDUIT

FLOOR PLAN DIAGRAM KEYNOTES

VIDEO WALL DISPLAYS ON WALL MOUNT

SYSTEM

SURFACE MOUNTED LOUDSPEAKER

PAN/TILT/ZOOM CAMERA ON WALL

MOUNT BRACKET

FLAT PANEL DISPLAY ON DUAL SWING

ARM WALL MOUNT

EQUIPMENT ACCESS HATCH FLUSH

MOUNTED IN RAISED ACCESS FLOOR

COLLECTOR/JUNCTION BOX MOUNTED

ON SLAB BELOW ACCESS FLOOR - (SIZE

T.B.D.)

EQUIPMENT RACK IN OFE CABINET

2-GANG J-BOX FOR AV EQUIPMENT

MOUNTED IN OFE MILLWORK @ 18" A.F.F.

OFE CABINET

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

FLOOR PLAN DIAGRAM LEGEND

1-GANG J-BOX FOR VIDEO WALL DISPLAY

COAX/DATA DROP

1-GANG J-BOX FOR WALL MOUNTED

LOUDSPEAKER

1-GANG J-BOX FOR WALL MOUNTED

DISPLAY COAX/DATA DROP

3/4" CONDUIT STUB TO ACCESSIBLE

CEILING

2-GANG J-BOX FOR AV EQUIPMENT

1-GANG J-BOX FOR PTZ CAMERA
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SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"
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Call (847) 395-9350 to Request a Quote

Approximate Dimensions:
48”W x 38”-46”H x 32”D

SH
IPS FULLY

ASSEMBLED

© Copyright 2023 All Rights Reserved, Marshall Furniture Inc. MADE IN USA

April 2023

• 6 Weeks for a Qty (1)
• Production Requires PO, Approvals, & 
Equipment for Custom Fitting (if needed)
• Procurement Must Be Through Approved
AV Integration Company or Contract Furniture
Dealership of MFI’s Choosing
• Formal Design Drawings Showing 2D & 3D
Line Views of Design Will Be Provided Upon
Bid Award to Approved MFI Dealer    

• 8” Height Adjust with Lift Switch
• Open Knee Space for Wheelchair Users
• Space Atop Surface for User Speaker
• Microphone Cut Out (TBD)
• Black Exhaust Top Vent
• 1” Solid Wood Top Cap
• Surface Grommets as Needed
• Cable Cubby Cut Out (TBD)
• Slanted Work Surface with Pencil Stop
• Floor Access Openings
• Locking Removable Service Panels
• Locking Swivel Carpet Casters

_
Design Features Include:

_
Lead Time:

All Woods are Plain Sliced with Open Pore Finish- Printed Colors are Approximate - Custom Color Matching Available - Samples Available Upon Request

Prairie ADA Style  
Custom MLP-48ADA Lectern - MFI#38336RC - - Siskiyou County California BOS Chambers
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Design Subject to Change A�er Bid Award

Standard Woods & Finishes

Premium Woods & Finishes

Color Renderings for Reference Only
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